

06/09/2022

Current report No. 41/2022 Subject:

Amendment to the abridged separate financial statement of ONDE S.A. drawn up as of 30 June 2022

## Legal background:

Article 56.1.2 of the Public Offering Act - current and periodic information

## Report contents:

The ONDE S.A. Management Board, ("Issuer") publicly discloses an amendment to the abridged separate financial statement drawn up for a period from 1 January 2022 to 30 June 2022, published on 5 September 2022.

The Issuer explains that when it published the abridged separate financial statement for a period from 1 January 2022 to 30 June 2022, it provided wrong data in the item:

The statement on changes in the equity - Reserve capital - As of 1 January 2022 (page 3) Was: 72,487

Should be 44,144

In consequence of the above change:

The statement on changes in the equity - Share capital - As of 1 January 2022 (page 3)

Was: 362,065 Should be 333,722

And, accordingly, in item:

The statement on changes in the equity - Reserve capital - As of 30 June 2022 (page 3)

Was: 102,487 Should be 74,144

In consequence of the above change:

The statement on changes in the equity - Share capital - As of 30 June 2022 (page 3)

Was: 337,945 Should be 309,602

ONDE SA at Wapienna 40, 87-100 Toruń Phone +48 56 612 25 10÷11 fax +48 56 612 25 12 Phone +48 56,623 20 18 sekretariat@onde.pl The amendment results from a typing mistake.

At the same time, ONDE S.A. Management Board informs hereby that the above amendment does not influence the remaining items of the abridged separate financial statement of the ONDE Group for a period from 1 January 2022 to 30 June 2022.

The amended abridged separate financial statement for a period from 1 January 2022 to 30 June 2022 forms an appendix to this report.

Specific legal grounds:

Article 15.4 of the Regulation of Minister of Finance of 29 March 2018 on current and periodic